RAJVANSHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Contact Details of Team | Email: audit@rajvanshica.com



Visit us at: www.rajvanshica.com





Consent from Statutory Auditor and Peer review Auditor

To,

The Board of Directors Rajputana Biodiesel Limited

(Formerly known as "Rajputana Biodiesel Private Limited")

Registered Office: - Jaipuria Mansion Panch Batti,

M.I. Road, Jaipur- 302001, Rajasthan

Dear Sirs,

<u>Proposed initial public offering (the "Issue") of equity shares of ₹ 10 (the "Equity Shares") by</u>
<u>Rajputana Biodiesel Limited (the "Company")</u>

I, Prakshal Jain, Partner of M/s. Rajvanshi & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Jaipur hereby give consent to our name being included as Statutory Auditor and peer review auditor of the Company in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus / Red Herring Prospectus / Prospectus to be filed with the Stock Exchange under provisions of Sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, and for the purpose of Registration with Registrar of Companies in respect of the proposed public issue of equity shares.

We enclose a copy of Peer Review Certificate as **Annexure A** and We also certify that our Peer Review Certificate is valid till 31st March, 2026.

I also authorize the Company to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the provisions of Sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Name	Rajvanshi & Associates
Firm Reg. No.	005069C
Address	H-15, Chitranjan Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302001
Tel	+91-8107589045
Email	audit@rajvanshica.com, prakshal@rajvanshica.com
Website	www.rajvanshica.com
Contact Person	Prakshal Jain
Membership No	429807
Peer Review No	015103

Yours Faithfully, For M/s Rajvanshi & Associates Chartered Accountants Firm Registration No- 005069C

Prakshal Jain Partner

Membership No. 429807

Place: Jaipur Date: 15-07-2024

RAJVANSHI & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Contact Details of Team | Email: audit@rajvanshica.com

Offices at: DELHI | MUMBAI | AHEMDABAD | JAIPUR | SINGAPORE | BANGALORE

Visit us at: www.rajvanshica.com





Annexure A

[Copy of the Peer Review Certificate to be annexed]



